

UNAUDITED PROVISIONAL FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2009

Sr. No.	Particulars	(Rupees in Lacs)				
		Quarter ended		Half Year ended		Year ended
		30.09.09	30.09.08	30.09.09	30.09.08	31.03.09
		(Unaudited)		(Unaudited)		(Audited)
1	a. Net Sales/Income from Operations	410.25	443.17	796.41	875.35	1392.60
	b. Other Operating Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.65
2	Expenditure					
	a. Staff Cost	93.29	88.85	185.57	172.52	354.81
	b. Purchases & Data Digitisation Cost	238.31	226.46	436.27	450.84	663.71
	c. Other Expenditure	44.67	42.15	107.01	83.31	188.21
	d. Depreciation	31.28	30.52	63.96	60.61	126.53
	e. Total	407.55	387.98	792.81	767.28	1333.26
3	Profit from Operations before Other Income, Interest and Exceptional Items (1-2)	2.70	55.19	3.60	108.07	59.99
4	Other Income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
5	Profit before interest and Exceptional Items (3+4)	2.70	55.19	3.60	108.07	59.99
6	Interest	19.84	20.55	36.99	40.35	79.40
7	Profit after Interest but before Exceptional Items (5-6)	-17.14	34.64	-33.39	67.72	-19.41
8	Exceptional items	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
9	Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities before Tax (7+8)	-17.14	34.64	-33.39	67.72	-19.41
10	Tax expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	1.76
11	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) from Ordinary Activities after tax (9-10)	-17.14	34.64	-33.39	67.72	-21.17
12	Extraordinary Item (Net of Tax)	0	0	0.00	0.00	0.00
13	Net Profit (+) / Loss (-) for the period (11-12)	-17.14	34.64	-33.39	67.72	-21.17
14	Paid-up equity share capital (Equity Shares of Face value of Rs.10/- each)	1674.69	1674.69	1674.69	1674.69	1674.69
15	Reserve excluding Revaluation Reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year					2487.13
16	Earnings Per Share (EPS)					
	a. Basic and diluted EPS before Extraordinary items					-
	b. Basic and diluted EPS after Extraordinary items					-
17	Public Shareholding:					
	- No. of Shares	14548747	14550747	14548747	14550747	14548747
	- Percentage of shareholding	86.87%	86.88%	86.87%	86.88%	86.87%
18	Promoters and promoter group Shareholding **					
	a. Pledged / Encumbered					
	- Number of Shares	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
	b. Non-encumbered					
	- Number of Shares	2198228	2196228	2198228	2196228	2198228
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%
	- Percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the Company)	13.13%	13.11%	13.13%	13.11%	13.13%

Notes:

- The above results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company, were reviewed by the Audit Committee, considered and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 31st October, 2009.
- The Company's operations fall under single segment only.
- The consolidated results include the subsidiaries Global Software Technologies Ltd., UK and Amex Information Technologies GmbH. However, presently these overseas subsidiaries do not undertake any activity.
- The Company has opted to publish Unaudited Financial Results, pursuant to option made available as per clause 41 of the Listing Agreement. The Unaudited Financial Results are available on Company's website viz. www.tutistech.com and on the website of BSE (www.bseindia.com).
- The details of Investor's Compliants for the quarter ended on 30th September, 2009 are as below: Opening: NIL, Received : NIL, Pending : NIL, Closing : NIL
- Previous quarter figures have been regrouped and reclassified wherever necessary to make them comparable with current quarter.

For Tutis Technologies Limited

Place : Mumbai
Date : : 31st October, 2009.

**G.S.Chandrashekar
Chairman & Managing Director**